EI Inverter
TSI-3.8/7.6/11.4K-US
The hybrid Tigo EI Inverter is the centerpiece of the Tigo Energy
Intelligence (EI) solution. It orchestrates energy production and
consumption when coupled with a Tigo EI Battery. In addition, it
enables module-level monitoring, optimization, and rapid shutdown
when paired with Tigo TS4 MLPE.
SpecificationsFeatures

1547.1:2020, NEC 2020-690.12 PVRSS
Listings CEC, CA Rule 21 SGIP, Hawaiian Rule14H,
HECO SRD 2.0
Interfaces
RS-485 Yes
Wi-Fi/4G
communication
Wi-Fi standard, 4G optional
Warranty 152 months
Revenue-grade meter ANSI C12.20 (meets 0.5% accuracy)
Resources
tigoenergy.comtigoenergy.com
EI Inverter (US) Specifications and Ordering Information
Ordering Information
Part Number Name Description
601-2103K8-00031 TSI-3.8K-US 3.8 kW EI Inverter
601-2103K8-05031 TSI-3.8K-US 3.8 kW EI Inverter w/5 yr. cellular
601-2103K8-10031 TSI-3.8K-US 3.8 kW EI Inverter w/10 yr. cellular
601-2107K6-0002 TSI-7.6K-US 7.6 kW EI Inverter
601-2107K6-0502 TSI-7.6K-US 7.6 kW EI Inverter w/5 yr. cellular
601-2107K6-1002 TSI-7.6K-US 7.6 kW EI Inverter w/10 yr. cellular
601-2111K4-0003 TSI-11.4K-US 11.4 kW EI Inverter
601-2111K4-0503 TSI-11.4K-US 11.4 kW EI Inverter w/5 yr. cellular
601-2111K4-1003 TSI-11.4K-US 11.4 kW EI Inverter w/10 yr. cellular
1 Not available in Puerto Rico.
3.8K1 7.6K 11.4K
Output (Backup)
Max. continuous power 3800 W 7600 W 11400 W